Irish Aviation Authority The Times Building 11–12 D'Olier Street	Údarás Eitlíochta na hÉireann Foirgneamh na hAmanna	AERONAUTICAL NOTICE		
Dublin 2, Ireland	11–12 Sráid D'Olier Baile Átha Cliath 2, Éire	No.	R. 08	
Safety Regulation Division	Rannán na Rialachán Sábháilteachta	ISSUE DATE	2 07.12.20	

Notice of Legislative Change

S.I. No. 266 of 2019 IRISH AVIATION AUTHORITY (STANDARDISED RULES OF THE AIR) Order, (S.I. No. 266 of 2019)

The Irish Aviation Authority (IAA), in pursuance of section 58 (1) of the Irish Aviation Authority Act 1993 (No. 29 of 1993), and section 4(2) of the European Communities (European Aviation Safety Agency) Regulations 2003 (as amended) has published a new Irish Aviation Authority (Standardised Rules of the Air) Order, 2019 (S.I. No. 266 of 2019) which, in addition to revoking S.I. No. 72 of 2004, expounds several powers the IAA has with respect to Regulation (EU) No 923/2012 (SERA¹) and the IAA Act without prejudice.

Chief Executive Irish Aviation Authority

 $^{^1}$ Regulation (EU) No 923/2012 (SERA) transposes elements of ICAO Annexes 2, 3, 10 and 11 into European Union law